
2009 Kansas Traffic Accident Facts

Collision with… Accidents % of All Deaths Injuries
Other Motor Vehicle 31,479 51.5% 154 12,313
Animal 10,421 17.0% 6 380
Fixed Object 9,949 16.3% 106 3,455
Parked Motor Vehicle 4,106 6.7% 5 345
Overturned 2,454 4.0% 78 1,972
Other Non_Collision 1,394 2.3% 7 422
Other Object 521 0.9% 2 83
Pedestrian 409 0.7% 20 386
Pedalcycle 279 0.5% 5 273
Unknown 127 0.2% 2 29
Railway Train 34 0.1% 1 16
Total 61,173 100 386 19,674
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Note:  In 2009, 67.4% of accident fatalities involved a collision with another vehicle (39.9%) or fixed object 
(27.5%).

201

238

721

1,041

1,284

2,994

Other

Unknown

Sideswipe: Opposite 
Direction

Head On

Backed Into

Sideswipe: Same 
Direction


